Once implemented, it would be possible to identify areas with revenue 

leakages, record new clients enrolling for waste collection services, monitor all payments 

and receipts in a timely manner. Currently members of NASWAMA have realized new 

enrolments of five thousand, six hundred and twenty (5,620) new households (or 28,100 

people) clients regularly benefiting from paid for weekly waste collection services in January 

2016 period to date.   

3.2.4 Training of Artisans 

Twenty five (25) artisans commonly referred to as “Fundi” from three low income settlements